
OPERATIONS DIVISION CONTACTS 

 

Amy Stanley Director - Child Nutrition 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

valjeanne.estes@nhcs.net 

254-4389 
Donald Bryant Senior Custodian donald.bryant@nhcs.net 

 

6410 Carolina Beach Road 254-4281 
Wilmington, NC 28412 leanne.lawrence@nhcs.net 

 
 

2814 Carolina Beach Road 254-4403 
Wilmington, NC 28412 chris.walker@nhcs.net 

Vacant Assistant Director 254-4306 

@nhcs.net 

Charles Cook Supervisor - Supplemental Services 254-4425 

charles.cook@nhcs.net 
Vacant Supervisor - Skill Trade  

254-4402 
 

 
1802 South 15th Street 254-4212 
Wilmington, NC 28401 amy.stanley@nhcs.net 

 
 

  
2814 Carolina Beach Road 

Wilmington, NC 28412 
254-4285 

                         mark.clawson@nhcs.net 

Mark Clawson Director - Transportation 

Leanne Lawrence Facility Planning and Construction 

Chris Walker Director - Maintenance Operations 

Eddie Anderson Assistant Superintendent 
Operations Division 

 

 6410 Carolina Beach Road 254-4242 
 Wilmington, NC 28412 eddie.anderson@nhcs.net 

 
Fran Moles 

 
Administrative Assistant 

 
254-4243 

fran.moles@nhcs.net 

 
Valjeanne Estes 

 
Energy Manager 

 
254-4439 
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OPERATIONS DIVISION CONTACTS 

 

 
 

  
For emergencies after hours or on weekends requiring action by a member of the Maintenance 
Operations team, call: 

 
Emergency Cell Phone Number 279-7292 

 
Emergency On-Call Pager 254-2716 

 
 
 

 
 

Northern Group 
 
Southern & Central Group 
 
Northern Group 
 
Central Group 
 
Southern Group 
 
TIMS Group 
 
Evening Dispatcher 
  
Activity Bus Coordinator 

Cholly Farrow, Supervisor 
 

Valerie Jones, Supervisor 
 
Leonard Johnson, Coordinator 

 
Deena Hinnant, Coordinator  
  
Stacy Greene, Coordinator 
 
Laura Severt, Coordinator 
 
Ray Bowden 
 
Dana Adams 

254-4154 
 
254-4395 
 
254-4154 
 
254-4083 
 
254-4472 
 
254-4098 
 
442-6848 (cell) 
 
254-4080 
 
 

 

   

 

 

 

  

 

 
 
  

 

Maintenance Operations 

Transportation 


